Nevada Broadcasters Association Alternate Broadcast Inspection Program **Certificate of Compliance**

On the date signed below, the undersigned certifies that as an inspector and with the assistance of the appropriate staff and management of this station, a careful review of all the pertinent items applicable to the Alternate Broadcast Inspection Program has been performed. This program is overseen by the Nevada Broadcasters Association under a contract with, in cooperation with and with guidance from the Federal Communications Commission Enforcement Bureau. The undersigned has determined and herein certifies that the station is in compliance with all material issues within the scope of this Alternate Broadcast Inspection Program inspection.

KSOS

Documentation supporting this certificate has been supplied to the stations and copies are maintained at: Broadcast Support 8820 Casa Colina Ct. Las Vegas, NV 89131 timdfoley26@gmail.com (702) 604-3083 Questions or Comments are welcome.



Tim Foley & Chris Daniels: Alternate Broadcast Inspection Team Valid only when signed and with embossed seal on this document. Expires 3 years from date above Station Details: Call Sign: KSOS Community of License: Las Vegas, NV Frequency/Channel: 90.5 FM FCC Facility ID: 20528 Licensee: Faith Communications Corporation

Date: 3/17/23

BROADCASTERS ASSOCIATION

TIM FOLS